

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05960 Version: 1 Name: 4/17 Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to

Execute an Agreement with Dane County for the

Construction of the Milwaukee Street

Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/15/2007 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: 4/17/2007 Final action: 4/17/2007

Enactment date: 4/20/2007 Enactment #: RES-07-00444

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to Execute an Agreement with Dane County for the Construction

of the Milwaukee Street Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007. (3rd AD)

Sponsors: Common Council By Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/17/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
3/21/2007	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
3/16/2007	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
3/16/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
3/15/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Fiscal Note Pending	
3/15/2007	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

The estimated cost for this project is \$330,000. Funds are available in the following accounts:

CS53-58250-810354-00-53W0293 \$300,000

ESTM-58270-810381-00-53W0293 \$20,000

ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0293 \$10,000

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to Execute an Agreement with Dane County for the Construction of the Milwaukee Street Reconstruction Assessment District - 2007. (3rd AD)

Body

PREAMBLE

Milwaukee Street, from Sprecher Road to 500' west of Rustic Drive (Eastbound Lanes) will be reconstructed to improve the eastbound lanes to an urban roadway with concrete curb and gutter and asphalt pavement. The Dane County Highway Department specializes in the repair and construction of town roads and is willing to construct the improvements to Milwaukee Street

BE IT RESOLVED:

1. That the Mayor and City Clerk be and hereby authorized to execute an agreement with Dane County for the said improvements.